## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 2158/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2019 in CRLA No. 577/2006 05-12-2019 in CRLA No. 578/2006 05-12-2019 in CRLA No. 636/2006 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B. CHARANDAS ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED )

Date :26-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in deposit of cost and certificate of recovery is condoned. In view of another draft being given by the Advocate concerned, the draft for which return is sought, being DD 781671 dated 17.03.2021, to be accordingly given to the Advocate on Record.

Office report for directions is ordered accordingly.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)