## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2913-2916/2021

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**B. CHARANDAS** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 could not be served and returned back undelivered.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have been expired. He seeks and is given two weeks time for filing appropriate application in this regard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of Respondent No.2 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 22.3.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT Registrar

MG