## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 2913-2916/2021

STATE OF TELANGANA ETC. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**B. CHARANDAS ETC.** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 37100/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 26818/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 13-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sweena Nair, Adv. Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the prayer of the appellant-State of Telangana, hearing of the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)