SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2913-2916/2021

THE STATE OF TELANGANA ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

B. CHARANDAS ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 37100/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 26818/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 06-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None appeared even on the revised call.

Hence, applications for deletion of respondents i.e. IA No. 37100/2022 and IA No. 26818/2022 filed by learned counsel for the petitioner are accordingly dismissed for want of prosecution.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)