## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2913-2916/2021

THE STATE OF TELANGANA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**B. CHARANDAS ETC.** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77673/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 77840/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 15-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List next week.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)