ITEM NO.21

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2916/2021

THE STATE OF TELANGANA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION II

VERSUS

B. CHARANDAS ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 2913-16/2021

SLP(Crl.) No. 2913/2021

Despite due service, none appears behalf of sole on respondent.

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 2914-16/2021

IA for deletion has been filed in respect of sole respondent on the ground that sole respondent has expired and same has been withdrawn before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers as reflected in order dated 26.09.2022.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel as the sole respondent in all these matters have expired accordingly, the same have abated as such and that matter will be listed before the Hon'ble Court where request to abate or withdrawn the matter will be made by petitioner.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, with detailed office report.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar