SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 2913-2916/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2019 in CRLA No. 577/2006,578/2006, CRLA No. 619/2006, CRLA No. 636/2006 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. CHARANDAS ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM] IA No. 141373/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondents/accused Nos, 2,3 and 4 in SLP(Crl. Nos. 2914-2916/2021 have passed away and he would like to bring the same on record and he would file the copy of the death certificate. The consequence would be that those Special leave petitions qua those respondents would stand abated.

List after two weeks as prayed for.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)